# L22000026301

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
( radiodd)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
DISCUSSION DAVIS DAVIS
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(2000), (2000)
0.75.10.10.1
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
_

Office Use Only



900376716679

01/25/22--01001--017 \*\*125.00

2022 JAH 24 PH 4:41 2022 JAN 24 PH 3: 04

ゴラ

## **CORPORATE** ACCESS, \_

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

### WALK IN

		•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	PIC	K UP:	1/24	DANNY	·		
	CERTIFIED COPY					 	
XX	РНОТОСОРУ					 	
	CUS					 	
XX	FILING	LLC				 	
•	LEASING AUTHORIT					 	
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	(MENT #)		<del></del> _			
	(COM ON TE NAME AND BOOK	SMENT #)					
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCI	JMENT #)				 	
•	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	JMENT #)	<del>-</del>			 	-
5.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	JMENT #)				 	
•						 	** * * *
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	JMENT #)					
SPECIA INSTRU	L CTIONS:						

#### COVER LETTER

•

	New Filing Sect Division of Corp						
SUBJECT							
SUBJEC	Name of Limited Liability Company						
The enclo	sed Articles of (	Organization and fe	e(s) are	submitted :	or filing.		
Please ret	um all correspo	ndence concerning	this mat	ter to the fo	llowing:		
	Derek A. Schwartz, Esq.						
				Name of	Person		
	Derek A. Schwartz, P.A.						
	Firm/Company						
	4755 Technology Way. Suite 205						
				Addre	rss	·	
	Boca Raton.	Florida 33431					
			Ci	ty/State and	l Zip Code		
		schwartzpa.com E-mail address: (to	be used t	for future a	nnual report notification	on)	
For further	information co	ncerning this matte	r, please	call:			
	Derek A. Sch	wartz	56 at (		981-8089		
	Nam	e of Person		ea Code	Daytime Telephone	Number	
Enclosed	is a check for t	he following amou	nt:				
窗\$125.0	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of St	g Fee & atus	Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
		ig Address			Street Address New Filing Section Di	vision	
	Divisi	iling Section on of Corporations lox 6327			The Centre of Tailaha 2415 N. Monroe Street	issee	

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:				
The name of the Limited Liability Co	mpany is:			
LEASING AUTHORITY				
(Must contain the	e words "Limited	d Liability Com	pany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:				
The mailing address and street address	s of the principal	office of the L	imited Liability Company is:	
Principal Of	fice Address:		Mailing Ac	<u>ddress</u> :
8 Thurston Drive			8 Thurston Drive	
Palm Beach Gardens, FL	33418		Palm Beach Gardens, FL 3	33418
	<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, I	Registered Office	e & Registere	1 Agent's Signature	
(The Limited Liability Company can				individual or
another business entity with an active			gane was must dosignate un	marriaga. or
Ť	Ŭ	•		
The name and the Florida street address	ess of the register	ed agent are:		
D	EREK A. SCHW	ARTZ, P.A.		
<del></del>		Name		•
47	55 Technology \	Way, Suite 205		
		<del></del>	NOT acceptable)	-
Во	ca Raton	FI_	33431	_
	City	State	Zip	,
		. ,	P	to take.
Having been named as registered agen place designated in this certificate, I he	ana to accept set reby accept the o	rvice of process	for the above stated timited to paintened agent and caree to	tability company at the
further agree to comply with the provis	ons of all statutes	relating to the	proper and complete perform	vance of my duties, and
am familiar with and accept the obligat	ions of my positic	on as registered	agent as provided for in Cha	pter 605, F.S.,
	<	7.	1 ~1 0	
		yan c	1. Shaft	
-	Regi	stered Agent's	Signature (REQUIRED)	- /b

(CONTINUED)

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Authorized Member	
_	
<u>MGR</u>	THOMAS GRAMATIS
	649 Brackenwood Cove Palm Beach Gardens. FL 33418
	THAT DOGON GUILDING YES STORY
MGR	JAMIE D. FEAGLER
	8 Thurston Drive
	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
<del></del>	
f an effective date is listed, the date must b ie date of filing.)	date of filing: (OPTIONAL)  be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after  not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a  nent of State's records.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: <	Han C. Jeagle
	·
Signature of	a member or an authorized representative of a member.
This document is ex	a member or an authorized representative of a member. xecuted in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes.
This document is ex I am aware that any	a member or an authorized representative of a member.  Executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
This document is ex I am aware that any	a member or an authorized representative of a member. xecuted in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes.
This document is ex I am aware that any constitutes a third de	a member or an authorized representative of a member.  Executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, false information submitted in a document to the Department of State

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)